SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22748-22751/2022

KUNDAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22754/2022 (IV-B)

Date: 06-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4. However, Mr. Samay Vijay Singh, AOR has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 1(State of Haryana). He seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm